OCKET NO.: LMX-45-CON

Form PTO-1595			EET	U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF C	OMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	102132740		. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	9-192740							
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u>V</u>	Y	V	V		▼		
	Paterts and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached orig	inal documents o	or copy there	eof.		
1. Name of conveying party(iss): Heinrich Lang Alfred Kolb Wolfgang Seiboth Albrecht Popp Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ATEM STREET YES NO	Name:	and address o MEKRA Lang 	g GmbH & Co	. KG			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger							
✓ Assignment	Street Address: Schuckertstrasse 8-20							
Security Agreement	Change of Name		, Federal Repu					
Other			., rederai Kepu 		у 			
					5.0	0705		
2/45/2022		City:		State:	_Zip:_ D-9	0/65		
3/15/2002 Execution Date:		Additiona	al name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached	? TYes	✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	numher(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	• •				-41 t			
If this document is being filed tog		I						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	076,185	B. Pate	ent No.(s)					
				~~~~~~~				
	Additional numbers att	ı ached? 🌅 Y	∕es ✓ No					
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Bernard S. Klosowski,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\$							
				•				
Dority & Mann Internal Address:								
P O Box 1449		Au'	thorized to be	charged to de	eposit acc	ount		
Greenville SC 29602-1449								
		8. Deposi	t account num	ber:				
Street Address:One Liberty Squ	are							
		04-140	)3					
55 Beattie Pl., #1600 						,		
City:_GreenvilleState:_ ^{SC} _Zi	p:							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Signature.			Ć					
		-6						
		~/)V		,	-			
Bernard S. Klosowski, Jr. 47,		X/		_6-	3-02			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	9	<del></del> -	Date			
Total num	ber of pages including cove	r sheet, attach	ments, and docu	ments: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

06/20/2002 JBALINAN 00000080 10076185 40.00 OP

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: <u>LMX-45-CON</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration to be paid according to the German Rules for inventions made under employments, the undersigned (hereinafter named "Assignors") hereby assign, and transfer to MEKRA Lang GmbH & Co. KG, Schuckertstrasse 8-20, D-90765 Fürth, Federal Republic of Germany, a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignors' application for Letters Patent of the United States filed February 14, 2002 as Serial No. Not Yet Assigned, entitled External Mirror Assembly for Commercial Vehicles and Method for Assembling Same, and to Assignors' entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof, and in any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which the Assignors have invented or may hereafter invent.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignors hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For said consideration, the Assignors further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignors with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The Assignors hereby agree to

PATENT REEL: 013004 FRAME: 0084 perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby bind themselves, their heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended to agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignors hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignors to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

15	.03	-0	2	

Date

Heinrich Lang

Seenheimer Strasse 101a

D-91465 Ergersheim

Federal Republic of Germany

Neudorfstrasse 16

D-91613 Marktbergel

Federal Republic of Germany

offgang Seiboth

Südtiroler Strasse 10

D-91438 Bad Windsheim

Federal Republic of Germany

15.03.02 Date

Mühlleite 22

D-91629 Weihenzell

Federal Republic of Germany

3

**RECORDED: 06/05/2002**